GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2100
TO BE ANSWERED ON 24.12.2018

FUNDS FOR OPENING NEW KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS
2100. SHRI DEEPENDER SINGH HOODA:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(@) the fund allocation for the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan for opening new
Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) in the country during the last five financial years
including the current financial year 2018-19, year-wise;

(b) the number of new KVs opened during the last five financial years including the
current year;

(© the number of new KVs have been made operational during the last five years
including current financial year in all the States including Haryana; and

(d) the number of new KVs have been approved by the Government during the last
five financial years including the current year in all the States including Haryana?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(DR. SATYA PAL SINGH)

(a):  The Government of India allocates funds to Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan under
the heads Grants-in-Aid-Salaries, Grant-in-Aid-General and Grants-in-Aid-Creation of
Capital Assets. No separate allocation is made for opening of new Kendriya Vidyalayas
(KVs). The fund allocation to the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan during the last five

financial years (including the current financial year) is as under:-

Year Fund Allocation (Rs. in crores)
2014-15 3243.15
2015-16 3278.47
2016-17 3987.25
2017-18 4997.25
2018-19 4425.00

(b) & (c): During last five financial years (including the current year), 109 Kendriya
Vidyalayas have been opened and made functional including 5 KVs in the State of
Haryana.

(d):  During last five financial years (including the current year), 50 new KVs have

been approved by the Government including 1 in the State of Haryana.

*kkkk



